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Total Employee Count:

m‘ mployees: ‘ ontractors|Total Workforce

2010

2011 0 0
2012 0 0
2013 0 0
2014 91471 3109
2015 4222 0
2016 4641 92276
2017 3758 80298
2018 5509 80403
2019 0 0
2020 45520 0
2021 51019 0
2022 11026 0
2023 45852 0

Countries of Operation:

93290
98352
83784
96343
94580
44119
96917
84056
85912
66327
45520
51019
11026
45852

ountry of Operation: is the Home Country? ere a Recognition Agreement? ountry notes

South Africa

Australia NO
India No
Angola No
Botswana No

Central African Republic No
Congo, Democratic Republic No

Eritrea No
Ghana No
Mozambique No
Sudan No
South Sudan No
Tanzania No

Total Employee Count:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

2013: the employees referred to are temporary and independent contract work force.
2013: No of employees refers to the total contract workforce in Australia.
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South Africa 2014 0 85885 88821 0 0 0 0

Australia 2014 0 1 1 1 1323 1424 0 0 0 0 No
Sudan 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Tanzania 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Angola 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Botswana 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Central African 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Republic

Congo, Democratic 44, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Republic

Eritrea 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Ghana 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
India 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Mozambique 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
South Sudan 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No



