Company Employees Report

Total Employee Count:

Year End:	No. Employees:	No. Contractors	Total Workforce
2010	0	0	93290
2011	0	0	98352
2012	0	0	83784
2013	0	0	96343
2014	91471	3109	94580
2015	4222	0	44119
2016	4641	92276	96917
2017	3758	80298	84056
2018	5509	80403	85912
2019	0	0	66327
2020	45520	0	45520
2021	51019	0	51019
2022	11026	0	11026
2023	45852	0	45852
2024	0	2715	41772

Countries of Operation:

Country of Operation:	Is This the Home Country	? Is There a Recognition Agreement	Country notes
South Africa	Yes	No	2013: the employees referred to are temporary and independent contract work force.
Australia	No	No	2013: No of employees refers to the total contract workforce in Australia.
India	No	No	0
Angola	No	No	0
Botswana	No	No	0
Central African Republic	No	No	0
Congo, Democratic Republ	ic No	No	0
Eritrea	No	No	0
Ghana	No	No	0
Mozambique	No	No	0
Sudan	No	No	0
South Sudan	No	No	0
Tanzania	No	No	0

Total Employee Count:

Country:	Year End:	No. Operations	No. Employees:	No. Contractors:	Total Workforce:	Union(s):	Degree of Unionisation:	Min Wage (Local) Per Month:	Min Wage USD (Per Annum):	Min Wage USD (Per Annum):
South Africa	2014	0	2936	85885	88821	0	0	0	0	No
Australia	2014	0	111	1323	1424	0	0	0	0	No
Sudan	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Tanzania	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Angola	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Botswana	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Central African Republic	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Congo, Democratic Republic	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Eritrea	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Ghana	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
India	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
Mozambique	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No
South Sudan	2014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No